THE AMERICAN BATTLE MONUMENTS COMMISSION EUROPEAN REGION
68, RUE DU 19 JANVIER 92380 - GARCHES, France
APO Address :  PSC 116   APO AE 09777
TEL: 01.47.01.19.76 - FAX: 01.47.41.19.79
WORLD WAR I CEMETERIES
	AISNE-MARNE

American Cemetery

Belleau

02400 – Château-Thierry
France
	David M. Atkinson, Supt.

No Assistant Superintendent

Flora Nicolas - Cemetery Associate 

	TEL:    03.23.70.70.90

FAX:    03.23.70.70.94

e-mail:    Aisne-Marne@abmc.gov

	
	
	

	BROOKWOOD

American Cemetery

Brookwood, Woking, Surrey

GU24 OBL England
	Frank S. Kaufmann, Supt. 

No Assistant Superintendent

Derek Odell  -  Cemetery Associate
	TEL:   00.44.1483.473.237

FAX:   00.44.1483.481.533

e-mail:   Brookwood@abmc.gov   

FPO Address:  American Cemetery (ABMC)

PSC 821, Box 84   FPO AE 09421-0084

	
	
	

	FLANDERS FIELD

American Cemetery

8790 - Waregem

Belgium
	Saad Eddine Kaddi, Supt.

No Assistant Superintendent

Christopher Sims - Cemetery Associate
	TEL:   00.32.56.60.11.22

FAX:  00.32.56.60.61.30

e-mail:  Flanders-Field@abmc.gov
APO Address:  ABMC/US Embassy Brussels

PSC 82, Box 002  APO AE 09724

	
	
	

	MEUSE-ARGONNE

American Cemetery

55110 - Romagne-sous-

Montfaucon, France
	Joseph P.P. Rivers, Supt.

Scott Desjardins, Asst-Tr.
Dominique Didiot - Cemetery Associate


	TEL:    03.29.85.14.18

FAX:   03.29.85.13.96

e-mail:  Meuse-Argonne@abmc.gov

	
	
	

	OISE-AISNE

American Cemetery

CD 2

02130 Seringes-et-Nesles

France
	Jeffrey E. Aarnio, Supt 
No Assistant Superintendent

Nathalie Le Barbier - Cemetery Associate
	TEL:   03.23.82.21.81

FAX:   03.23.82.53.30

e-mail:  Oise-Aisne@abmc.gov

	
	
	

	SAINT-MIHIEL

American Cemetery

54470 - Thiaucourt

France
	Jacques R. Adelée,  Supt.                            
No Assistant Superintendent

Nadia-Ezz-Eddine, Cemetery Associate
	TEL:   03.83.80.01.01

FAX:   03.83.81.94.72

e-mail:   Saint-Mihiel@abmc.gov

	
	
	

	SOMME

American Cemetery

02420 - Bony

France
	Craig P. Rahanian, Supt.

No Assistant Superintendent

Murielle Defrenne, Cemetery Associate
	TEL:    03.23.66.87.20

FAX:    03.23.66.87.27

e-mail:   Somme@abmc.gov

	
	
	


	SURESNES

American Cemetery

190 Blvd Washington

92150 - Suresnes

France
	Abdelhamid Faqir, Supt.

No Assistant Superintendent

Gabrielle Mihaescu, Cemetery Associate
	TEL:   01.46.25.01.70

FAX:   01.46.25.01.71

e-mail:   Suresnes@abmc.gov


WORLD WAR II CEMETERIES 

	ARDENNES

American Cemetery

4121 - Neupre

Belgium
	Hans H. Hooker, Supt.

James L. DeGiusti, Assistant
Joris Vincent - Cemetery Associate
	TEL:    00.32.43.71.42.87

FAX:    00.32.43.72.03.29

e-mail:   Ardennes@abmc.gov
APO Address:  ABMC/Ardennes

PSC 82/Box 126  APO AE 09710

	
	
	

	BRITTANY

American Cemetery

50240 St-James

France
	Gérald V. Arseneault, Supt.

Alan L. Amelinckx, Asst-Tr.
Maurice Lemardele, Cemetery Associate
	TEL:    02.33.89.24.90

FAX:    02.33.89.24.91

e-mail:    Brittany@abmc.gov


	
	
	

	CAMBRIDGE

American Cemetery

Coton, Cambridge

CB3 7PH  England
	David W. Bedford, Supt. 
Anthony A. Barclay - Assistant
Arthur Brookes, Cemetery Associate
	TEL:    00.44.1954.210.350

FAX:    00.44.1954.211.130

e-mail:   Cambridge@abmc.gov
APO address:  PSC 47, Box 882 APO AE 09470

	
	
	

	EPINAL

American Cemetery

88000 Dinoze

France
	Robert T. Cavaness, Supt.
Wilfred J. St. Pierre, Assistant

Dominique Jambois, Cemetery Associate
	TEL:    03.29.82.04.75

FAX:   03.29.82.25.78

e-mail:   Epinal@abmc.gov


	
	
	

	HENRI-CHAPELLE

American Cemetery

159 Rue du Memorial Americain

4852 Hombourg, Belgium
	Alvin V. Nagel, Supt.
Dwight E. Anderson, Asst-Tr.
Caroline Oliver, Cemetery Associate
	TEL:    00.32.87.68.71.73

FAX:    00.32.87.68.67.17

e-mail:    Henri-Chapelle@abmc.gov

	
	
	

	LORRAINE

American Cemetery

Avenue de Fayetteville

57500 St. Avold

France 
	Horace E. Thompson, Supt.

Walter E. Benjamin, Assistant
Valerie Muller,  Cemetery Associate
	TEL:    03.87.92.07.32

FAX:    03.87.92.99.73

e-mail:   Lorraine@abmc.gov

	
	
	

	LUXEMBOURG

American Cemetery

Val du Scheid, 50

2517 - Luxembourg

Grand Duche
	Leland B. Atkinson, Supt.

Keith K. Stadler, Asst-Tr.

Erwin Franzen - Cemetery Associate
	TEL:    00.352.43.17.27

FAX:    00.352.42.03.05

e-mail:   Luxembourg@abmc.gov
APO Address: American Embassy Luxembourg

Unit 1410, APO AE 09126



	
	
	

	NETHERLANDS

American Cemetery

6269 NA, Margraten

The Netherlands
	Michael S. Yasenchak, Supt.  
William Haggerty, Assistant
Frenk Lahaye, Cemetery Associate
	TEL:   00.31.43.45.81.208

FAX:   00.31.43.45.82.045

e-mail:   Netherlands@abmc.gov
APO Address:  254 bsb Unit 21 602 

APO AE 09703

	
	
	

	NORMANDY

American Cemetery

14710 Colleville-sur-Mer

France
	Daniel L. Neese,  Supt.

Assistant  - Bobby O. Bell 
Cemetery Associates:

Jean Sylvie & Katia Lemerre
	TEL:   02.31.51.62.00

FAX:  02.31.51.62.09

e-mail:  Normandy@abmc.gov


	
	
	

	NORMANDY  VISITOR

CENTER (NVC)
	James M. Woolsey, Director Assistant:  Paula J. Bauer
	same as NOAC
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